
North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission 
Division of Law Enforcement Contacts 

 
 

District 1 District 2 District 3 
Captain Tim Hardy 
Phone:  (252) 377-2956 
Email:  tim.hardy@ncwildlife.org 
 
 

Captain Todd Radabaugh 
Phone:  (910) 789-1401  
Email: todd.radabaugh@ncwildlife.org 

Captain Matt Long  
Phone: (919) 437-6057 
Email: matthew.long@ncwildlife.org 
 

District 4 District 5 District 6 
Captain Brent Spivey 
Phone: (910) 316-7189 
Email: brent.spivey@ncwildlife.org 
 

Captain Robert Sharpe 
Phone:  (919) 410-9912 
Email: robert.sharpe@ncwildlife.org  
 

Captain John Campbell 
Phone: (704) 680-2288 
Email: john.campbell@ncwildlife.org 

District 7 District 8 District 9 
Captain Chad Martin 
Phone: (704) 682-3516 
Email: chad.martin@ncwildlife.org 

Captain Michael Hatley  
Phone: (828) 244-9234 
Email: michael.hatley@ncwildlife.org 
  

Captain Tim Sisk 
Phone: (828) 450-3715 
Email: tim.sisk@ncwildlife.org 
 

 
 
 


